## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	<b>Date of Request:</b> 3/22/21 <b>Resolution Request</b>
1. Type of Request:	
	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplement	_
Other:	The Drivic Change
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>nar</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal Approves the grant contract execution with The State Board of the My Outdoor Colorado coalition programming for 2021-	al code change, supplemental request, etc.)  f the Great Outdoors Colorado Trust Fund (GOCO) for continuation
3. Requesting Agency: Parks and Recreation	
4. Contact Person:  Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Cary Rhodes	Name: Jesus Orrantia
Email: cary.rhodes@denvergov.org	Email: jesus.orrantia@denvergov.org
	Outdoor Colorado coalition in both the Westwood and Cole and Recreation and nine community partners to perform work in the por programming and pathways (job opportunities) from 2021-2024.
7. City Council District: Citywide (Districts 3 & 9)	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
Key Cont	ract Terms
To be completed by Mo	nyor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0345	Date Entered:

<b>Type of Cont</b> Grant	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name: The State Board of the	ne Great Outdoors Colorado Trust Fu	nd (GOCO)
Contract cont	trol number: 202158240		
Location: We	stwood neighborhood and Cole neig	ghborhood	
Is this a new o	contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is th	is an Amendment? 🗌 Yes 🛭 N	o If yes, how many?
Contract Terr	m/Duration (for amended contrac	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates): 1/4/21 – 9/30/24
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, an	nended amount and new contract to	otal):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$3,935,700.04	N/A	\$3,935,700.04
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	January 4, 2021	N/A	September 30, 2024
opportunities to build an ethic of stewardship, and helps youth experience potential careers in the outdoors. This contract provides funding for Denver Parks and Recreation and the community partners to perform work in the communities with the goal of engaging youth and families in outdoor programming and pathways.  Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No  If not, why not? N/A - grant  Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?   Yes  No  Source of funds:			
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A			
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):			
and Support Pr		ver, Kiva Center, Lincoln Hills Cares	Inc., Denver Youth Programs (Gang Rescue, Mile High Youth Corps, The Greenway
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:
Resolution/Bil	on/Bill Number: RR21 0345 Date Entered:		